PAP	403				
WAR 22	MIL S	FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Patent and Trademark Office U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
PATENTS ONLY					
4181	To 1	the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: 03/26/2012			
	1.	Name of conveying party:			
		Naoshi MATSUO 103642353			
i	2.	Name and Address of receiving party:			
N		FUJITSU LIMITED 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome			
1/0		Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi			
4	1	Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan			
6,	3.	Nature of conveyance:			
W		X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name			
		Other: Other: Execution Date(s): February 24, 2012			
	4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
	4 .	This document is being filed together with a new application. OR			
,		☐ This document is being filed after filing of the application:			
		(a) Patent Application No(s). <u>13/425,717</u> , filed <u>March 21, 2012</u> ; or (b) Patent No(s).			
	5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			
		STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: 2221.1506 Attention: John C. Garvey			
		1201 New York Ave., N.W., 7th Floor Washington, D.C. 20005			
٦,	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:1			
	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (\$ 40.00 per Patent or Application in Assignment)			
*		Enclosed Authorized to be charged to credit card.			
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account.			
	8.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account)			
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			

Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2

626/2012 LHARTIN BARESE

Revised April, 2011

40.00 OP

©2011

<u>John C. Garvey, Reg. No. 28,607</u> Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 027976 FRAME: 0511

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

FUJITSU LIMITED	······································		
I-l. Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku,	Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 21	1-8588 Japan	
-			
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the rece hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the invention entitled			
(Title of Invention)			
MICROPHONE ARRAY APPARATUS AND STORAGE MEI	DIUM STORING SOUND SIGNAL I	'ROCESSING PROGRAM	
relating to International Patent Ap Letters Patent of the United States (a) executed on			
(b) filed on	_		
Serial No.	Assignee' in (b) the	s attorney is hereby au specified data, when kno	nthorized to inser own.
and to said application and all Let and any continuation, division, rer thereon, for the full term or term including any extensions thereof (o Patent(s)").	newal, substitute, rei s for which the said L	ssue or reexamination app etters Patent(s) may be g	lication based granted and
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requessaid ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which securing, maintaining and enforcing prosecution of said application(s) ressue, reexamination, or public which may arise or be declared in executing all papers, including seproviding sworn testimony, and obtains	h the ASSIGNEE may dee g protection for said and the issuance of s use proceeding, and in relation to same, such parate assignments and	m necessary, desirable or invention, including in t aid Letters Patent(s), in any litigation or other acts to include but not declarations, taking all	expedient, for the preparation and any interference legal proceeding be limited to
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersign	ned inventor(s) has (h	ave) affixed his/her/thei	r signature(s).
1) Rashi natas	Naoshi MATSUO	Feb. 2	4,20/2
/ Cianatura)	(Type Nam		(Date)

Don't use this form for applns originating in U.S.

RECORDED: 03/22/2012